



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15141

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): HSP-C00S(822)

Contract Time: 03/07/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: GENERATOR USAGE AND CONTROLLER OPERATION (GUACO) PROJECT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DIEHL ELECTRIC INC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	31,100.00000	31,100.00	26,250.00000	26,250.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004	153003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	16,590.00000	16,590.00	0.01000	0.01
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005	153005M	6.000	750.00000	4,500.00	3,190.00000	19,140.00	0.01000	0.06
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006	153011M	560.000	0.01000	5.60	0.01000	5.60	0.01000	5.60
	TRAINEES	HOUR						
0007	154003P	(1)	192,390.00000	192,390.00	58,420.00000	58,420.00	358,029.23000	358,029.23
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0010	157004M	1.000	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15141

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): HSP-C00S(822)

Contract Time: 03/07/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: GENERATOR USAGE AND CONTROLLER OPERATION (GUACO) PROJECT

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DIEHL ELECTRIC INC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0012	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	130.000	0.01000 1.30	0.01000 1.30	0.01000 1.30	0.01000 1.30	1.30
0013	159006M DRUM U	300.000	0.01000 3.00	0.01000 3.00	0.01000 3.00	0.01000 3.00	3.00
0014	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	300.000	0.01000 3.00	0.01000 3.00	0.01000 3.00	0.01000 3.00	3.00
0015	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	2,450.000	0.01000 24.50	0.01000 24.50	0.01000 24.50	0.01000 24.50	24.50
0016	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	6.000	1.00000 6.00	0.01000 0.06	0.01000 0.06	0.01000 0.06	0.06
0017	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	12.000	1.00000 12.00	0.01000 0.12	0.01000 0.12	0.01000 0.12	0.12



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15141

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): HSP-C00S(822)

Contract Time: 03/07/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: GENERATOR USAGE AND CONTROLLER OPERATION (GUACO) PROJECT

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DIEHL ELECTRIC INC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0018	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	6.000 U	1.00000 6.00	0.01000 0.06	0.06	0.01000 0.06	0.06
0019	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	2,400.000 HOUR	0.01000 24.00	0.01000 24.00	24.00	70.00000 168,000.00	168,000.00
0020	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1) LS	1.00000 1.00	45,140.00000 45,140.00	45,140.00	0.01000 0.01	0.01
0021	201003P CLEARING SITE	(1) LS	1.00000 1.00	0.01000 0.01	0.01	0.01000 0.01	0.01
0022	702009M CONTROLLER, 8 PHASE	102.000 U	19,360.00000 1,974,720.00	27,040.00000 2,758,080.00	2,758,080.00	24,161.00000 2,464,422.00	2,464,422.00
0023	702050M GENERATOR AUXILIARY CABINET	49.000 U	8,500.00000 416,500.00	8,720.00000 427,280.00	427,280.00	8,103.00000 397,047.00	397,047.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15141

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): HSP-C00S(822)

Contract Time: 03/07/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: GENERATOR USAGE AND CONTROLLER OPERATION (GUACO) PROJECT

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DIEHL ELECTRIC INC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0024 702060M	102.000	3,130.00000	319,260.00	226.00000	23,052.00	1,977.00000	201,654.00
CONTROLLER TURN-ON	U						
Section Totals:			\$2,952,458.40		\$3,378,863.66		\$3,615,439.97



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15141

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): HSP-C00S(822)

Contract Time: 03/07/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: GENERATOR USAGE AND CONTROLLER OPERATION (GUACO) PROJECT

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DIEHL ELECTRIC INC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0008	155006M	1.000	22,500.00000	22,500.00	57,240.00000	57,240.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	U						
0009	155024M	15.000	2,220.00000	33,300.00	3,490.00000	52,350.00	2,500.00000	37,500.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MO						
Section Totals:				\$55,800.00		\$109,590.00		\$62,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15141

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): HSP-C00S(822)

Contract Time: 03/07/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: GENERATOR USAGE AND CONTROLLER OPERATION (GUACO) PROJECT

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DIEHL ELECTRIC INC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0002	152004P	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,270.00000	4,270.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003	152015P	1.000	14,000.00000	14,000.00	16,350.00000	16,350.00	0.01000	0.01
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:				\$19,000.00		\$20,620.00		\$4,000.01



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15141

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): HSP-C00S(822)

Contract Time: 03/07/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: GENERATOR USAGE AND CONTROLLER OPERATION (GUACO) PROJECT

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DIEHL ELECTRIC INC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0011 158072M	2.000	1.00000	2.00	1,030.00000	2,060.00	0.01000	0.02
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U						
Section Totals:			\$2.00		\$2,060.00		\$0.02



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15141

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): HSP-C00S(822)

Contract Time: 03/07/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: GENERATOR USAGE AND CONTROLLER OPERATION (GUACO) PROJECT

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DIEHL ELECTRIC INC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0025	804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	2,000.000 SY	0.01000 20.00	0.01000 20.00	0.01000 20.00	0.01000 20.00	0.01000 20.00
0026	806003P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	2,000.000 SY	0.01000 20.00	0.01000 20.00	0.01000 20.00	0.01000 20.00	0.01000 20.00
0027	809003M STRAW MULCHING	2,000.000 SY	0.01000 20.00	0.01000 20.00	0.01000 20.00	0.01000 20.00	0.01000 20.00
Section Totals:			\$60.00	\$60.00		\$60.00	
Contract Totals			\$3,027,320.40	\$3,511,193.66		\$3,682,000.00	
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$3,027,320.40	\$3,511,193.66		3,682,000.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

